effective duration of assets
rose slightly from 1.54 to
1.57 between the fourth
and first quarters.

With the already low
and declining interest rates
in recent quarters, the NPV
model predicts an increase
in prepayments of higher
coupon mortgages in port-
folio. This tends to lower

(Continued on page 6)

ARM Market Share of Originations

0%

10%

20%

30%

40%

50%

60%

Mar-01 Jun-01 Sep-01 Dec-01 Mar-02 Jun-02 Sep-02 Dec-02 Mar-03

P
er

ce
n

t

Thrifts

All Lenders

ARM Share of Thrift Mortgage Portfolios

50%

52%

54%

56%

58%

60%

62%

Mar-01 Jun-01 Sep-01 Dec-01 Mar-02 Jun-02 Sep-02 Dec-02 Mar-03

P
er

ce
n

t

ARM Portfolio Percentage

Interest Rates and ARM Market Share

Page 5 Volume 8, Issue 1

Median Sensitivity Remains Stable in the First Quarter (continued)

Median Pre- and Post-Shock NPV Ratios

8.0

9.0

10.0

11.0

12.0

13.0

14.0

Mar-01 Jun-01 Sep-01 Dec-01 Mar-02 Jun-02 Sep-02 Dec-02 Mar-03

P
er

ce
n

t

Pre-Shock

Post-Shock

Average Effective Duration

1.0

1.2

1.4

1.6

1.8

2.0

2.2

Mar-01 Jun-01 Sep-01 Dec-01 Mar-02 Jun-02 Sep-02 Dec-02 Mar-03

D
u

ra
ti

o
n

Assets

Liabilities

Estimated Change in NPV:
-100bp Rate Change

42

473

364

7 3 0 3
0

200

400

600

<-10% -10 to 0% 0 to 10% 10 to 20% 20 to 30 30 to 40% >40%

N
u

m
b

er

Lose NPV Gain NPV

Estimated Change in NPV:
+200bp Rate Change

6 22

95

255
298

151

65

0

200

400

600

<-40% -40 to -30% -30 to -20% -20 to -10% -10 to 0% 0 to 10% >10%

N
u

m
b

er

Lose NPV Gain NPV

(Continued from page 5)

mortgage duration and,
therefore, assets duration.
However, assets duration
actually rose in the first
quarter. This was due to
lower-coupon mortgages
replacing higher-coupon
mortgages with less pre-
payment risk resulting in
greater durations.

 The industry’s average
effective duration of liabili-

ties rose very slightly from
1.64 to 1.65 in the first
quarter.

Although the increase
in the industry’s average
effective assets duration
was greater than the in-
crease  in the industry’s
average effective duration
of liabilities, a negative du-